

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Celebrate in Vegas with the NAHMA Educational Foundation

Alexandria, Va., May 21, 2015 — Don't forget to add the National Affordable Housing Management Association (NAHMA) Educational Foundation's dinner and fundraiser to your Public Policy Issues <u>summer forum</u> itinerary in Las Vegas.

The forum takes place Wednesday, June 24, at the Mandalay Bay Resort & Casino with evening activities at the Palms Casino Resort. It is held in conjunction with the National Apartment Association (NAA) annual Education Conference & Exposition, June 25-27. Registration for the NAHMA and NAA events is separate. NAA registration rates increase after June 13.

The foundation and regional host AHMA Pacific Southwest will be celebrating education at The View in Palms Casino Resort, June 24, from 6:30-9:30 p.m. This annual fundraising event supports the scholarship fund for the NAHMA Educational Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation dedicated to furthering the educational opportunities of residents living at an Affordable Housing Management Association (AHMA) member property.

The highlight of the evening will be the presentation of the inaugural Inspiration Award to Johrita and Bruce Solari of Solari Enterprises, Orange, Calif., for their long-time commitment to the advancement of educational opportunities for those working within the affordable housing field. The celebration also features entertainment and an opportunity to network with industry leaders.

There are event sponsorship and advertising opportunities available for every budget. Event tickets cost \$175 and go on sale starting June 1. For more information, contact Mark Livanec, event chair, 805-689-1558 or marklivanec@GrowthML.com.

Detailed descriptions as well as dates and times for all of NAHMA's educational sessions, including those presented at the NAA conference, June 25-26, can be found on the preliminary NAHMA June 2015 meeting <u>agenda</u> posted on the Meetings page at <u>www.nahma.org</u>.

To register for the NAHMA forum Wednesday, June 24, visit the <u>Meetings page</u> at <u>www.nahma.org</u> and click the blue NAHMA Meeting – Register Online button. Registration includes NAHMA educational sessions and a lunch ticket. The Educational Foundation Dinner and NAHMA Party require separate registrations.

To register for the NAA conference, June 25-27, visit <u>http://educonf.naahq.org/attend/register/</u> and use promo code **NAHMA15** for the NAHMA member discount—\$200 off the NAA full conference fee, based on cost at the time of registration. Full conference registration—good for NAA-sponsored events

only—includes access to the National Apartment Association's educational sessions, networking events and expo floor.

Anyone attending both the NAHMA and NAA meetings can make hotel reservations one of two ways:

- 1. Follow the prompts for reserving your hotel accommodations after you register online for the NAA conference using the NAHMA promo code **NAHMA15**; or
- 2. Print and complete the <u>NAHMA Hotel Form</u> then submit as noted on the form's instructions.

If you are attending only the NAHMA meeting, click on the <u>NAHMA Hotel Form</u> to download and print a hotel reservation form then return as noted on the form's instructions. Please submit only one request per person.

For more information regarding the summer forum, contact Brenda Moser, director of meetings and membership, 703-683-8630, ext. 112 or <u>brenda.moser@nahma.org</u>.

Help spread the word about the Public Policy Issues meeting and Educational Foundation fundraiser, tweet and post about your thoughts, experiences and photos before, during and after the summer forum using #nahma15.

About NAHMA

NAHMA is the leading voice for affordable housing management, advocating on behalf of multifamily property managers and owners whose mission is to provide quality affordable housing. NAHMA supports legislative and regulatory policy that promotes the development and preservation of decent and safe affordable housing, is a vital resource for technical education and information and fosters strategic relations between government and industry. Founded in 1990, NAHMA's membership today includes the industry's most distinguished multifamily owners and management companies. Visit www.nahma.org for more information.

About the NAHMA Educational Foundation

The NAHMA Educational Foundation is organized and operated exclusively as a Section 501(c)(3) charitable organization. Founded in October 1994, the NAHMA Educational Foundation works to assist residents of federally subsidized housing as they strive to enhance their lives, job opportunities and children's futures. Its mission is also to enhance the livability and standing of communities managed by NAHMA member companies nationwide. For more information, visit http://www.nahma.org/about/educational-foundation.

###

Media Contact Jennifer Jones, Manager of Communications and Public Relations National Affordable Housing Management Association 703-683-8630, ext. 100 jjones@nahma.org